The foregoing " Whereas" clauses are incorporated herein. 

60

61. SECTION 2. The Mayor and City Commission hereby authorize a change order

62 for the additional design scope of work and relating payment in the amount of Twenty - 

63 Five Thousand, Five hundred and Sixty -Five Dollars ($ 25, 565) in connection with the

64 RFP# FY2021- 20220.07 Design :of Department of Public Works .(DPW) Electric Vehicle

65 ( EV) Bus Charging and Fleet Facilities by. Saltz Michelson Architects, Inc.; further

66 authorize a ten percent ( 10%) contingency of Seventy -Two Thousand Five Hundred and